

## A Season of New Beginnings

The gloomy days of winter are getting to be behind us now and we are looking forward to Spring - the season of new beginnings. Pam's Promise houses are full and in full bloom with ladies working hard at new beginnings for their lives. Each client at Pam's Promise comes from a different background and situation and each one is working on areas of her life that will help her transition into a stable place in life. It is a joy to walk with these women and watch this transition taking place in each of their lives. While one client may be attending rehab and working on addiction issues, another may be working to get her GED, and another might be working hard to learn budgeting. Pam's Promise staff is there walking side by side helping each client learn whatever skills she needs to get back on her feet and start a new life.

During this past quarter Pam's Promise has also had the joy of acquiring a new heating and cooling system at its Spring Ledge house. This new system that included replacing an old boiler with a new gas furnace, putting in a new air conditioning unit, installing an air handler and heat pump, and reworking the ductwork was done by Meyer's Heating and Cooling thanks to a grant from the Montgomery County Community Foundation. We are so grateful to be able to get this work accomplished as it will help us to assist more women and children to begin anew.

Over this quarter Pam's Promise has had the pleasure of being able to be a part of the County Drug Free Coalition which is working hard to address drug issues in Montgomery County. We are grateful for the opportunity to meet with others in our community who desire to develop ideas that will help those with drug addictions to find healing to begin anew.

**This Quarter** 

- 43 Inquiries
- 2 Admissions
- 2 Graduates 6 Waitlisted

No guilt trips, no sad stories. Just a chance to do something good. That's the motto of POINT, a volunteer app the Montgomery County Leadership Academy is providing to nonprofits in Montgomery County. The app, which can be downloaded for free by anyone interested in volunteer opportunities, is a great place to begin to get plugged in to meet new people while helping others in the community. Pam's Promise is grateful to Montgomery County Leadership Academy for this helpful tool and is excited to be able to be a part of POINT!

We encourage you to download the app and check it out!

**Pam's Promise** 

## A Client's Story – A New Beginning .....

I moved into Pam's Promise upon my release from prison at the request of my parole officer. Unsure of where I was going to live, Pams Promise reached out to me and gave me a place to call home. The house was supplied with everyday essentials and mostly anything else I needed. It is very spacious and clean; I had a private room that locked so I felt safe and secure leaving my belongings when I went to work. My case manager was very attentive to anything I needed from a bar of soap to a shoulder to cry on. I had enough freedom to come and go as I pleased but enough structure and guidance to help me stay alcohol and drug free. Pam's Promise was the best fit for me.

## Do you have a Heart for the Homeless?

If you are looking for a new way to use your individual skill sets and talents to meet needs in the community, please consider applying for a seat on Pam's Promise Transitional Housing Corp. Board.

We are looking for qualified individuals with willing hearts to volunteer their time and talents serving on our dedicated board.

Board meetings are held the second Thursday of each month at 6:30 PM at the YSB Building.

Please contact us at 765-366-3203 or by email at <a href="mailto:contact@pamspromise.org">contact@pamspromise.org</a> for a Board Membership Application.

We look forward to having you serve with us!

Every Day is a New Beginning. Take a Deep Breath, Smile & Start Again.



Pam's Promise Transitional Housing Corp.
I would like to commit to helping the homeless of Montgomery County by
Volunteering
Applying to be a Board Member
Giving Financially
Donating needed items: toilet paper, paper towels, cleaning products, toiletries, etc.
Donating gently used household goods or furniture
Other
Please let us know of your interest in partnering with us to help the homeless in Montgomery County.
Contact us by calling 765-366-3203 or by email at <a href="mailto:contact@pamspromise.org">contact@pamspromise.org</a>
or Mail this form back to Pam's Promise, P.O. Box 405, Crawfordsville, IN 47933
Name Phone
Address
Email
Contact us to see what YOU can do!